



To: Mayor Fasbender & City Councilmembers From: Chris Jenkins, Parks & Recreation Director

Date: October 16, 2023 Item: Surplus Property

Council Action Requested:

Declare Dakota Hills Park playground equipment and swings as surplus property and authorize sale or disposal of same.

Background Information:

The City of Hastings is the owner of playground equipment and swings located within Dakota Hills Park. The equipment has served its useful life for the residents of Hastings and is being replaced with new equipment.

Most often when playground equipment is replaced, the contractor completing the new installation removes the old equipment and charges the City a fee to complete that work. There is a possibility to sell this equipment, as is, where is, which would eliminate any extra costs to the City for removal. If a sale is not possible, this equipment will be disposed of.

Financial Impact:

If a sale is possible, a minimal amount of revenue will come back to the City, but more importantly the City will not incur costs for removal.

Advisory Commission Discussion:

None

Council Committee Discussion:

None

Attachments:

Resolution with pictures of current equipment for sale.

RESOLUTION N	NO.
---------------------	-----

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HASTINGS DECLARING EXCESS PROPERTY.

Council memberResolution and moved its adoption:	introduced the following
WHEREAS, the City of Hastings is the ovcurrently located within Dakota Hills Park including pictured in the attached Exhibit A; and	
WHEREAS , the City has undertaken to replequipment and has determined that there is no viable	
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THE CITY OF HASTINGS AS FOLLOWS:	BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF
The Property is declared excess and the City Admin Property in manner set forth in Section 32.04(C) of the property.	
Council memberupon being put to a vote it was unanimously adopted Adopted by the Hastings City Council on October 1	ed by all Council Members present.
Ayes: Nays: Absent:	
ATTEST:	Mary Fasbender, Mayor
Kelly Murtaugh, City Clerk	(City Seal)

and adopted by the City of Hastings, C	VII a true and correct copy of resolution presented to ounty of Dakota, Minnesota, on the 16 th day of ds of the City of Hastings on file and of record in	I-13
Kelly Murtaugh, City Clerk	(SEAL)	

EXHIBIT A PICTURES OF EXCESS PROPERTY

